SMC-3 Controllers
The compact design of the SMC-3 controller provides three-phase control, increased intelligence, and unmatched performance in a cost-
effective package with overload protection, integrated bypass, and motor system diagnostics. DIP switches and a rotary dial make secure
setup easy. This controller features an electronic overload with adjustable trip class.
Modes of operation include the following:
Catalog Number Explanation
Examples that are given in this section are not intended to be used for product selection. Use ProposalWorks software to configure the SMC-
3 controller. ProposalWorks software is available from rok.auto/systemtools.
• Soft Start
• Current Limit Start
• Selectable Kickstart
• Coast-to-rest
• Soft Stop
150 – C 30 N B D
a b c d e f
a b c d
Bulletin Number Controller Type Ampere Ratings Enclosure Type
Code Description Code Description Code Description Code Description
150 Solid-state Controller C SMC-3 3 3 A N Open
9 9 A
16 16 A
19 19 A
25 25 A
30 30 A
37 37 A
43 43 A
60 60 A
85 85 A
108 108 A
135 135 A
201 201 A
251 251 A
317 317 A
361 361 A
480 480 A
e f
Input Line Voltage Control Voltage
Code Description Code Description
B 200…460V AC, 3-Phase, 50/60 Hz D 100…240V AC
C 200…600V AC, 3-Phase, 50/60 Hz R 24V AC/DC
Rockwell Automation Publication 150-TD009D-EN-P - April 2025 8
SMC-3 Controllers          Product Selection
Product Selection
For use with Line-connected Motors
Use the SMC Estimation Wizard and SMC Thermal Estimation Wizard to confirm that the SMC controller selection meets the
application requirements. See Sizing and Selection Tools for more information. For additional assistance, visit rok.auto or
contact Industrial Controls Technical Support by email at raictechsupport@ra.rockwell.com or by phone at +1 440-646-5800.
Table 1 - 200/208V AC SMC-3 Controllers for Use with Line-connected Motors
Rated Voltage [V AC] Motor Current [A](1)
(1) Motor FLA rating must fall within specified current range for unit to operate properly.
Max. kW, 50 Hz Max. Hp, 60 Hz Control Power Open Type Cat. No.
200/208
1…3
—
0.5
100…240V AC, 50/60 Hz 150-C3NBD
— 24V AC/DC 150-C3NBR
3…9
—
0.75…2
100…240V AC, 50/60 Hz 150-C9NBD
— 24V AC/DC 150-C9NBR
5.3…16
—
1.5…3
100…240V AC, 50/60 Hz 150-C16NBD
— 24V AC/DC 150-C16NBR
6.3…19
—
1.5…3
100…240V AC, 50/60 Hz 150-C19NBD
— 24V AC/DC 150-C19NBR
8.3…25
—